CY2291
Three-PLL General Purpose EPROM
Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07189 Rev. *C  Revised September 16, 2008
Features
■ Three integrated phase-locked loops
■ EPROM programmability

Figure 5.  CPU Frequency Change
Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY2291FI[16] 20-Pin SOIC Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
Pb-Free
CY2291SXC–XXX 20-Pin SOIC Commercial 5.0V
CY2291SXC–XXXT 20-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 5.0V
CY2291SXL–XXX 20-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2291SXL–XXXT 20-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY2291FX 20-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2291FXT 20-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
Package Characteristics
Package θJA (C/W) θJC (C/W) Transistor Count
20-pin SOIC 125 25 9271
0.1 μF